
Quincy (20-9) -vs- Southern Indiana (27-5)
03/03/07 at Evansville, IN (Roberts Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Quincy 57

Southern Indiana 76

Date: 03/03/07
Time: 2:30 p.m.
Attendance: 2875
Site: Evansville, IN (Roberts Stadium)
Referees: Chris Beaver, Mike Litzelfelner, Bryan Anslinger
Notes: Game 10 of the GLVC Tournament. USI is the top seed from
the West Division.Quincy is the third seed from the West Division.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Quincy 27 30 57
Southern Indiana 36 40 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Box, Joel * 36 6-11 1-3 6-8 2-5 7 1 1 2 1 0 19
01 Muse, Andre * 31 3-9 2-5 3-3 1-4 5 4 3 2 0 0 11
22 Walker, Ryan * 27 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 8
05 Jackson, Marlon * 27 2-3 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 2 3 6 0 1 7
02 Medsker, Marcus * 28 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 0 0 5
14 Chapital, Austin 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
34 Murkey, Cameron 17 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
04 Hardy, Excell 13 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 2
24 Konarzewski, Marcin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
03 Starnes, Joe 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Niemczyk, Bill 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Stoneburner, Cody 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-47 7-21 14-16 6-17 23 17 10 15 1 3 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22   45.45 % 2-7   28.57 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 8-25   32.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 18-47   38.3 % 7-21   33.3 % 14-16   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 4 1st-12:38

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Hall, Melvin * 32 6-10 2-5 5-6 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 2 19
03 Page, Kenny * 29 5-11 1-3 3-4 0-6 6 0 6 2 0 2 14
20 Van Winkle, Geoff * 29 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 12
44 Brooks, Nick * 26 5-8 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 2 1 1 0 0 11
34 Sullivan, Rashard * 21 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 2 2 0 2 2
12 Love, Kenny 22 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 0 10
42 Christmas, Keith 20 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 1 0 0 6
25 Hopf, Brandon 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
33 Kalicak, Mike 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
51 Cunningham, George 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-49 7-16 11-14 4-24 28 14 14 10 0 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-26   61.54 % 4-9   44.44 % 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 13-23   56.52 % 3-7   42.86 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 29-49   59.2 % 7-16   43.8 % 11-14   78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 19 2nd-
02:41



First Half Box Score
Quincy 27

Southern Indiana 36

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Box, Joel 19 5-7 1-2 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 13
1 Muse, Andre 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Walker, Ryan 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
5 Jackson, Marlon 14 1-2 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 2 5 0 1 5
2 Medsker, Marcus 15 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 5
14 Chapital, Austin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
34 Murkey, Cameron 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Hardy, Excell 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Konarzewski, Marcin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Starnes, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Niemczyk, Bill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Stoneburner, Cody 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-22 2-7 5-5 2-9 11 5 4 10 0 2 27
45.5 % 28.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hall, Melvin 15 4-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 10
3 Page, Kenny 15 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 1 0 2 6
20 Van Winkle, Geoff 15 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
44 Brooks, Nick 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
34 Sullivan, Rashard 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 1 2
12 Love, Kenny 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
42 Christmas, Keith 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Hopf, Brandon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Kalicak, Mike 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
51 Cunningham, George 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-26 4-9 0-0 2-9 11 6 9 7 0 4 36
61.5 % 44.4 % NaN



Second Half Box Score
Quincy 30

Southern Indiana 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
54 Box, Joel 17 1-4 0-1 4-6 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 6
1 Muse, Andre 17 3-6 2-4 3-3 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 0 11
22 Walker, Ryan 12 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
5 Jackson, Marlon 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Medsker, Marcus 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
14 Chapital, Austin 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Murkey, Cameron 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hardy, Excell 7 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
24 Konarzewski, Marcin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Starnes, Joe 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Niemczyk, Bill 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Stoneburner, Cody 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 5-14 9-11 4-8 12 12 6 5 1 1 30
32.0 % 35.7 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Hall, Melvin 17 2-4 0-1 5-6 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 2 9
3 Page, Kenny 14 2-4 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 8
20 Van Winkle, Geoff 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
44 Brooks, Nick 14 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
34 Sullivan, Rashard 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
12 Love, Kenny 12 2-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 6
42 Christmas, Keith 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
25 Hopf, Brandon 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Kalicak, Mike 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
51 Cunningham, George 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-23 3-7 11-14 2-15 17 8 5 3 0 3 40
56.5 % 42.9 % 78.6 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Quincy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Indiana
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RYAN 19:42

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,KENNY
19:35 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MELVIN

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,KENNY
GOOD JUMPER by BOX,JOEL 19:05 2-3 H 1

18:39 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by MUSE,ANDRE 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,KENNY
18:23 MISS LAYUP by PAGE,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by MEDSKER,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MARLON 18:15

18:14 STEAL  by PAGE,KENNY
17:56 MISS 3PTR by HALL,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARLON --
TURNOVER  by MUSE,ANDRE 17:38

17:17 2-5 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,NICK
-- ASSIST  by PAGE,KENNY

GOOD 3PTR by BOX,JOEL 16:58 5-5
ASSIST  by MEDSKER,MARCUS --

16:32 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ANDRE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOX,JOEL(in the paint) 16:19 7-5 V 2
ASSIST  by JACKSON,MARLON --

16:00 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
16:00 SUB IN by LOVE,KENNY
16:00 SUB OUT by HALL,MELVIN
16:00 SUB OUT by BROOKS,NICK
15:51 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by MEDSKER,MARCUS --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MARLON 15:42

15:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:31 SUB IN by HOPF,BRANDON
15:31 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,RASHARD

FOUL  by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 15:26
SUB IN by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 15:26
SUB OUT by BOX,JOEL 15:26

15:09 TURNOVER  by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,RYAN 14:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPF,BRANDON
14:50 TURNOVER  by PAGE,KENNY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50
SUB IN by HARDY,EXCELL 14:50
SUB IN by MURKEY,CAMERON 14:50
SUB OUT by MEDSKER,MARCUS 14:50
SUB OUT by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 14:50
SUB IN by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 14:38
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARLON 14:38
MISS LAYUP by MURKEY,CAMERON 14:37

-- REBOUND DEF by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
FOUL  by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 14:24
SUB IN by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN 14:24
SUB IN by MEDSKER,MARCUS 14:24
SUB IN by BOX,JOEL 14:24
SUB OUT by MUSE,ANDRE 14:24
SUB OUT by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 14:24
SUB OUT by WALKER,RYAN 14:24

14:02 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,KENNY



GOOD JUMPER by MEDSKER,MARCUS 13:33 9-7 V 2
13:19 MISS 3PTR by PAGE,KENNY

REBOUND DEF by BOX,JOEL --
TURNOVER  by HARDY,EXCELL 13:05
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARLON 13:05
SUB OUT by HARDY,EXCELL 13:05

13:05 SUB IN by KALICAK,MIKE
13:05 SUB IN by HALL,MELVIN
13:05 SUB OUT by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
13:05 SUB OUT by HOPF,BRANDON
12:57 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
12:57 SUB OUT by PAGE,KENNY
12:50 TURNOVER  by HALL,MELVIN

STEAL  by JACKSON,MARLON 12:49
GOOD LAYUP by MURKEY,CAMERON(in the paint) 12:38 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by JACKSON,MARLON --

12:14 11-9 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,MELVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD

12:01 FOUL  by LOVE,KENNY
SUB IN by WALKER,RYAN 12:01
SUB IN by MUSE,ANDRE 12:01
SUB OUT by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN 12:01
SUB OUT by MURKEY,CAMERON 12:01

12:01 SUB IN by BROOKS,NICK
12:01 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by MEDSKER,MARCUS 11:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KALICAK,MIKE

11:46 11-11 GOOD LAYUP by SULLIVAN,RASHARD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOVE,KENNY

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MARLON 11:24
11:04 TURNOVER  by KALICAK,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MARLON 10:33
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,KENNY

10:26 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
10:26 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
10:26 SUB IN by PAGE,KENNY
10:26 SUB OUT by LOVE,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by BOX,JOEL 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,KENNY

SUB IN by HARDY,EXCELL 10:02
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARLON 10:02

10:00 11-13 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,NICK(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:59

09:57 SUB IN by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
09:57 SUB OUT by KALICAK,MIKE
09:42 FOUL  by BROOKS,NICK

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,RYAN 09:25 13-13
FOUL  by MEDSKER,MARCUS 09:14
SUB IN by MURKEY,CAMERON 09:14
SUB OUT by WALKER,RYAN 09:14

09:10 13-15 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,KENNY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MURKEY,CAMERON 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,MELVIN
08:41 TURNOVER  by HALL,MELVIN

SUB IN by JACKSON,MARLON 08:41
SUB OUT by HARDY,EXCELL 08:41
TURNOVER  by BOX,JOEL 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by PAGE,KENNY
08:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:17 SUB IN by HOPF,BRANDON
08:17 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
07:57 13-17 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,NICK(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by MUSE,ANDRE 07:33
REBOUND OFF by MUSE,ANDRE --
MISS JUMPER by MUSE,ANDRE 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,KENNY
FOUL  by JACKSON,MARLON 07:19
SUB IN by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN 07:19
SUB IN by HARDY,EXCELL 07:19
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARLON 07:19
SUB OUT by BOX,JOEL 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
07:19 SUB IN by LOVE,KENNY
07:19 SUB OUT by HOPF,BRANDON
07:19 SUB OUT by HALL,MELVIN
07:16 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,KENNY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14

07:14 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
07:14 SUB OUT by BROOKS,NICK

TURNOVER  by MUSE,ANDRE 06:54
06:54 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD

SUB IN by BOX,JOEL 06:54
SUB OUT by MUSE,ANDRE 06:54

06:37 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
-- ASSIST  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD

TURNOVER  by HARDY,EXCELL 06:19
SUB IN by WALKER,RYAN 06:10
SUB OUT by MURKEY,CAMERON 06:10

06:01 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,KENNY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MEDSKER,MARCUS 05:35 16-25 H 9
ASSIST  by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN --

05:01 16-27 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,KENNY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB IN by MUSE,ANDRE 04:42
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARLON 04:42
SUB OUT by MEDSKER,MARCUS 04:42
SUB OUT by HARDY,EXCELL 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by KALICAK,MIKE
04:42 SUB IN by HALL,MELVIN
04:42 SUB IN by BROOKS,NICK
04:42 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
04:42 SUB OUT by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
04:42 SUB OUT by PAGE,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RYAN 04:30
REBOUND DEF by BOX,JOEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BOX,JOEL(in the paint) 04:24 18-27 H 9

03:53 18-29 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,KENNY
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,NICK

03:35 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MARLON 03:35 19-29 H 10
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MARLON 03:35 20-29 H 9

03:35 SUB IN by HOPF,BRANDON
03:35 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
03:23 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by BOX,JOEL --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARLON(in the paint) 02:58 22-29 H 7

02:58 FOUL  by HALL,MELVIN
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MARLON 02:58 23-29 H 6

02:58 SUB IN by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
02:58 SUB OUT by KALICAK,MIKE
02:43 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,NICK

STEAL  by WALKER,RYAN 02:40
02:35 FOUL  by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF



GOOD FT by BOX,JOEL 02:35 24-29 H 5
GOOD FT by BOX,JOEL 02:35 25-29 H 4
SUB IN by MURKEY,CAMERON 02:35
SUB OUT by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
02:35 SUB IN by PAGE,KENNY
02:35 SUB OUT by LOVE,KENNY
02:35 SUB OUT by BROOKS,NICK

FOUL  by MURKEY,CAMERON 02:11
02:11 25-31 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HALL,MELVIN

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,KENNY
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MARLON 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by HOPF,BRANDON
01:46 MISS 3PTR by HALL,MELVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
01:46 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,MELVIN

-- ASSIST  by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
MISS JUMPER by BOX,JOEL 01:08
REBOUND OFF by BOX,JOEL --
GOOD TIPIN by BOX,JOEL(in the paint) 01:02 27-34 H 7

00:46 MISS 3PTR by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MARLON --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MARLON 00:40
SUB IN by MEDSKER,MARCUS 00:40
SUB IN by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 00:40
SUB OUT by MURKEY,CAMERON 00:40
SUB OUT by MUSE,ANDRE 00:40

00:40 SUB IN by BROOKS,NICK
00:40 SUB OUT by HOPF,BRANDON
00:08 MISS LAYUP by PAGE,KENNY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
00:05 27-36 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,KEITH(in the paint)

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Quincy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Indiana
TURNOVER  by BOX,JOEL 19:34

19:34 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
FOUL  by WALKER,RYAN 19:18

19:17 27-38 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,NICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PAGE,KENNY

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,RYAN 18:56 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by JACKSON,MARLON --

18:35 TURNOVER  by HALL,MELVIN
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RYAN 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
17:56 MISS 3PTR by HALL,MELVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
FOUL  by JACKSON,MARLON 17:41
FOUL  by MUSE,ANDRE 17:28

17:28 MISS FT by BROOKS,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:28 30-39 H 9 GOOD FT by BROOKS,NICK
GOOD 3PTR by MUSE,ANDRE 17:10 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by MEDSKER,MARCUS --

16:41 MISS JUMPER by PAGE,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ANDRE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MARLON 16:29

16:29 SUB IN by LOVE,KENNY
16:29 SUB OUT by HALL,MELVIN
16:18 33-42 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,KENNY



-- ASSIST  by LOVE,KENNY
GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,RYAN 15:59 36-42 H 6
ASSIST  by MUSE,ANDRE --
FOUL  by MUSE,ANDRE 15:33
SUB IN by HARDY,EXCELL 15:33
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARLON 15:33

15:33 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
15:33 SUB OUT by BROOKS,NICK
15:25 36-45 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF

-- ASSIST  by PAGE,KENNY
15:07 FOUL  by CHRISTMAS,KEITH

GOOD FT by BOX,JOEL 15:07 37-45 H 8
GOOD FT by BOX,JOEL 15:07 38-45 H 7

14:52 MISS 3PTR by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RYAN --
FOUL  by HARDY,EXCELL 14:42
TURNOVER  by HARDY,EXCELL 14:42

14:42 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 14:42
SUB OUT by BOX,JOEL 14:42

14:29 38-47 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by LOVE,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,RYAN 14:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:07 SUB IN by HALL,MELVIN
14:07 SUB IN by KALICAK,MIKE
14:07 SUB OUT by PAGE,KENNY
14:07 SUB OUT by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
13:47 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LOVE,KENNY(in the paint)
13:26 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD

GOOD FT by HARDY,EXCELL 13:26 39-49 H 10
GOOD FT by HARDY,EXCELL 13:26 40-49 H 9
SUB IN by JACKSON,MARLON 13:26
SUB IN by BOX,JOEL 13:26
SUB IN by MURKEY,CAMERON 13:26
SUB OUT by MUSE,ANDRE 13:26
SUB OUT by MEDSKER,MARCUS 13:26
SUB OUT by HARDY,EXCELL 13:26

13:26 SUB IN by HOPF,BRANDON
13:26 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
13:13 40-51 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HOPF,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MARLON(in the paint) 12:45 42-51 H 9
12:28 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,KEITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOVE,KENNY
12:03 FOUL  by KALICAK,MIKE

SUB IN by MUSE,ANDRE 12:03
SUB OUT by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 12:03
MISS 3PTR by MURKEY,CAMERON 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by HOPF,BRANDON
FOUL  by WALKER,RYAN 11:46

11:34 MISS 3PTR by KALICAK,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:11 FOUL  by HOPF,BRANDON
MISS FT by BOX,JOEL 11:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOX,JOEL 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NICK
SUB IN by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN 11:11
SUB OUT by WALKER,RYAN 11:11

11:11 SUB IN by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
11:11 SUB IN by BROOKS,NICK
11:11 SUB OUT by KALICAK,MIKE
11:11 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,KEITH



10:55 MISS JUMPER by HOPF,BRANDON
BLOCK  by BOX,JOEL 10:55
REBOUND DEF by BOX,JOEL --
MISS JUMPER by MURKEY,CAMERON 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NICK
10:21 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,MELVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:14
10:14 SUB IN by PAGE,KENNY
10:14 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
10:14 SUB OUT by LOVE,KENNY
10:14 SUB OUT by HOPF,BRANDON

GOOD 3PTR by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN 09:57 45-55 H 10
ASSIST  by MUSE,ANDRE --

09:41 FOUL  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
09:41 TURNOVER  by SULLIVAN,RASHARD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:41
SUB IN by WALKER,RYAN 09:41
SUB OUT by MURKEY,CAMERON 09:41

09:41 SUB IN by LOVE,KENNY
09:41 SUB IN by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
09:41 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,RASHARD

MISS 3PTR by MUSE,ANDRE 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,KENNY

08:44 MISS JUMPER by HALL,MELVIN
REBOUND DEF by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by MUSE,ANDRE 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PAGE,KENNY
08:09 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,NICK

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by BOX,JOEL 08:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NICK
07:49 45-57 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,KENNY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WALKER,RYAN 07:30
07:28 STEAL  by HALL,MELVIN
07:26 45-59 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,MELVIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:14
SUB IN by HARDY,EXCELL 07:14
SUB IN by MEDSKER,MARCUS 07:14
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARLON 07:14
SUB OUT by MUSE,ANDRE 07:14
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,RYAN 06:44
REBOUND OFF by BOX,JOEL --

06:40 FOUL  by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
GOOD FT by BOX,JOEL 06:40 46-59 H 13
GOOD FT by BOX,JOEL 06:40 47-59 H 12
SUB IN by MUSE,ANDRE 06:40
SUB OUT by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN 06:40
FOUL  by BOX,JOEL 06:22

06:22 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by PAGE,KENNY
06:22 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by PAGE,KENNY

SUB IN by MURKEY,CAMERON 06:22
SUB OUT by WALKER,RYAN 06:22

06:22 SUB OUT by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
06:09 FOUL  by BROOKS,NICK

GOOD FT by MUSE,ANDRE 06:09 48-61 H 13
GOOD FT by MUSE,ANDRE 06:09 49-61 H 12

05:43 TURNOVER  by PAGE,KENNY
STEAL  by HARDY,EXCELL 05:42
MISS LAYUP by HARDY,EXCELL 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LOVE,KENNY
FOUL  by MEDSKER,MARCUS 05:24

05:24 49-62 H 13 GOOD FT by HALL,MELVIN



05:24 MISS FT by HALL,MELVIN
REBOUND DEF by MEDSKER,MARCUS --
MISS JUMPER by MUSE,ANDRE 05:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,MELVIN
04:47 MISS LAYUP by PAGE,KENNY

-- REBOUND OFF by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
04:43 49-64 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by CHRISTMAS,KEITH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MEDSKER,MARCUS 04:32
04:31 STEAL  by HALL,MELVIN
04:27 49-66 H 17 GOOD DUNK by BROOKS,NICK(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BOX,JOEL(in the paint) 04:10 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by MUSE,ANDRE --

03:36 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by MUSE,ANDRE --
MISS 3PTR by MEDSKER,MARCUS 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,MELVIN
FOUL  by MEDSKER,MARCUS 03:12

03:12 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:12 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by HALL,MELVIN
03:12 51-68 H 17 GOOD FT by HALL,MELVIN

SUB IN by JACKSON,MARLON 03:12
SUB IN by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 03:12
SUB OUT by HARDY,EXCELL 03:12
SUB OUT by MUSE,ANDRE 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
03:12 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,RASHARD
03:12 SUB OUT by PAGE,KENNY
03:12 SUB OUT by CHRISTMAS,KEITH
03:05 SUB IN by PAGE,KENNY
03:05 SUB OUT by LOVE,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by MURKEY,CAMERON 02:57
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MARLON --
MISS 3PTR by BOX,JOEL 02:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,MELVIN
FOUL  by MUSE,ANDRE 02:45

02:41 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by HALL,MELVIN
02:41 51-70 H 19 GOOD FT by HALL,MELVIN

SUB IN by MUSE,ANDRE 02:41
SUB OUT by KONARZEWSKI,MARCIN 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by HOPF,BRANDON
02:41 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,RASHARD

GOOD JUMPER by MUSE,ANDRE 02:23 53-70 H 17
02:23 FOUL  by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF

GOOD FT by MUSE,ANDRE 02:23 54-70 H 16
FOUL  by MURKEY,CAMERON 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by PAGE,KENNY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:20 54-71 H 17 GOOD FT by PAGE,KENNY
02:20 SUB IN by LOVE,KENNY
02:20 SUB OUT by PAGE,KENNY

MISS LAYUP by BOX,JOEL 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF

01:42 MISS JUMPER by LOVE,KENNY
REBOUND DEF by BOX,JOEL --
GOOD 3PTR by MUSE,ANDRE 01:31 57-71 H 14
ASSIST  by BOX,JOEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:28
FOUL  by MUSE,ANDRE 01:16

01:16 57-72 H 15 GOOD FT by LOVE,KENNY
01:16 57-73 H 16 GOOD FT by LOVE,KENNY

SUB IN by STONEBURNER,CODY 01:16
SUB IN by NIEMCZYK,BILL 01:16



SUB IN by HARDY,EXCELL 01:16
SUB IN by STARNES,JOE 01:16
SUB IN by CHAPITAL,AUSTIN 01:16
SUB OUT by JACKSON,MARLON 01:16
SUB OUT by BOX,JOEL 01:16
SUB OUT by MURKEY,CAMERON 01:16
SUB OUT by MUSE,ANDRE 01:16
SUB OUT by MEDSKER,MARCUS 01:16

01:16 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,GEORGE
01:16 SUB IN by KALICAK,MIKE
01:16 SUB OUT by HOPF,BRANDON
01:16 SUB OUT by BROOKS,NICK

MISS LAYUP by HARDY,EXCELL 01:09
REBOUND OFF by HARDY,EXCELL --
MISS JUMPER by NIEMCZYK,BILL 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF
00:22 57-76 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF

-- ASSIST  by LOVE,KENNY
MISS 3PTR by STARNES,JOE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN WINKLE,GEOFF


